

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2550/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 6.9.2005 and 08/11/2001 in LPA No. 312/2001 & WP No.5691/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

GOPINATHAN PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. E. B. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this Special Leave Petition with liberty

to file an application for revival of the LPA as after the subsequent amendment, LPA is now maintainable before the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed in terms of the prayer made.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sin

gh)

Court Master

Court Mast

er